THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY

Felton W. Smith af
ik

Balch & Bingham LLP
P. O. Box 306

Birmingham, AL 35201

P T,
__ﬁ"«"?;ﬂ‘ﬁqj"«

RELEASE DEED

| KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE F’RESENTS that BANK OF AMERICA NATIONAL TRUST
& SAVINGS ASSOCIATION, successor to BANK OF AMERICA ILLINOIS, an lllinois banklng
corporation (formerly known as Continental Bank, N.A.}) and BANK OF AMERICA ILLINOIS, AS
AGENT, as described in the hereinafter described Mortgage (in such capacities, the "Bank™)
1455 Market Street, San Francisco, California 94103, in consideration of One Dollar {$1.00)
and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does
hereby RELEASE, CONVEY AND QUIT CLAIM unto Harbert Properties Corporation (the
"Mortgagor}, its successors and assigns, all of the right, title, interest, claim or demand
‘'whatsoever which the Bank may have acquired in the real estate {the "Released Rea! Estate”)
subject to that certain Future Advance Mortgage, Assignment of Leases and Rents, Security
Agreement and Financing Statement from Mortgagor to Bank dated as of March 19, 1993 and
recorded as Instrument No. 1993-08142 in the office of the Judge of Probate of Shelby
County, Alabama, as amended by that certain First Amendment to Future Advance Mortgage,

- Assignment of Leases and Rents, Security Agreement and Financing Statement dated as of
January 12, 1994 and recorded as Instrument No. 1994-01696 in said Probate Office and that
certain Second Amendment to Future Advamkce Nortgage, Assignment of Leases and Rents,
Security Agreement and Financing Statement dated as of August 13, 1996 and recorded as
Instrument No. 1996-30970 in said Probate Office (as so amended, the "Mortgage™},
through or by the Mortgage, together with afl appurtenances and privileges theraunto
belonging or appertaining.

This Release does not release any covenants, warranties, Indemnities or other
obligations of Mortgagor or any other party under the Loan Documents which by their terms
expressly survive the release or termination of such Loan Documents; provided, however, that
this Release shall act as a full release and termination of all liens, rights, title, claims and
interests Bank possesses under the Loan Documents in and to the Released Real Estate.

IN WITNESS WHEHEOFﬁIhe Bank hag caused these presents to be 5|gned by i1ts duly
authorized officer as of the ﬁ_ day of 8 L)ﬂ(-“: , 1998,

Bank of America National Trust & Savings
Association, successor to Bank of
America lllinois, formerly known as
Continental Bank N.A., individually

- and as Agent
Inst % 1398-25538 ’ ’
)

24
e /r:mvmm a0y

a7 /0771998-25538
01347 PM CERTIFIED
<HEL BV ‘CAUNTY JUDGE OF PROBATE

002 SMA i1.00



ol et ol ol el

STATE OF %ctsnors \

COUNTY OF (ifz::-cnk )

|, the undersigned, - a Notary Publi¢c in and for said County in said State, hereby certify
that /w‘?wy fEyowsni , whose name as ~SV//~ of Bank of America National Trust
& Savmgs Association, a natlnnal banking association, individually and in its capacity as
Agent is signed to the foregoing instrument and who is known to me, acknowledged before
me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the instrument, _he, as such officer and
with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said assomatlon

individually and acting in its capacity as Agent as aforesaid.

Given under my hand this the é‘?_é%jay of Yoae , 1998.

St L

Notary Public
INOTARIAL SEAL] y commission expiress3-¢ “Aeo/

( T"OFFICIAL SEAL" )

NOREEN WRIGHT
\ Notrry Public, State of llinois ’
{ My Comr'nssmn Explres352001 )

¥ PP il

.t i

_p55308
72/199

152482 3

A e, —=a o rEech E i Lt e L e

-y
ey
2

I T g
. e ot .



